by Corporation Bank on 30th June 2013. After the failure of 

restructuring, the NPA date of the Corporate Debtor was changed to 31st 

January 2010. 

16. The Application submitted in 'Form-1' shows the total outstanding as 

on 14th December 2017 was Rs.282,02,71,568.08 (Rupees Two Hundred 

Eighty-Two Crores Two Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-

Eight and Eight Paisa only). The date of default is not mentioned in 

Form-1. Given the law laid down in Supreme Court of India in case of 

Gaurav Hargovindbhai Dave 2019 (10) SCC 572, Jignesh Shah 2019 (10 

SCC 570), Sagar Sharma 2019 (10) SCC 353, B K Education 2019 (11) SCC